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IFAD
INTERNATIONAL FUND FOR AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT
Executive Board — Eightieth Session

Rome, 17-18 December 2003

Li1ST OF IFAD STAFF INVOLVED IN THE PREPARATION OF
COUNTRY STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES PAPERS
AND LOAN, GRANT AND DEBT RELIEF PROPOSALS FOR
SUBMISSION TO THE EIGHTIETH SESSION OF THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

1. This information document provides the Executive Board with contact details on the [FAD staff
involved in the preparation of proposals for project/programme loans, grants and debt relief under the
Debt Initiative for Heavily Indebted Poor Countries. It also provides information on staff involved in
the preparations of country strategic opportunities papers being presented at this session of the
Executive Board.

2. In order to make the best use of the time available at meetings of the Executive Board,
Directors are urged to contact the relevant IFAD staff — in writing or by telephone — well in advance
of the session with regard to any technical questions they may have in connection with the proposals
scheduled for presentation at this session.

3. Queries regarding the dispatch of documentation for this session should be addressed to
Ms Eleanor P. Alesi, Assistant Secretary for Governing Bodies, Member Relations and Protocol
(telephone +39-06-5459-2360; e-mail: e.alesi@ifad.org).

4, As with other Board documents, the present document will be available on IFAD’s secure
website. A revised version will be made available to Directors in the event additional proposals are
placed on the agenda.

Due to resource constraints and environmental concerns, IFAD documents are produced in limited quantities.
Delegates are kindly requested to bring their documents to meetings and to limit requests for additional copies.
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ATTACHMENT

LIST OF IFAD STAFF INVOLVED IN THE PREPARATION OF
COUNTRY STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES PAPERS AND
LOAN, GRANT AND DEBT RELIEF PROPOSALS FOR SUBMISSION TO
THE EIGHTIETH SESSION OF THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

Country Portfolio
Manager/ Technical E-mail
Adyviser (@ifad.org)

COUNTRY STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES PAPERS

Africal

Director: Mr M. Béavogui m.beavogui
Sierra Leone Mr M. Tounessi m.tounessi
Africa Il

Director: Mr G. Howe g.howe
Tanzania, United Republic of Mr M. Faisal m.faisal
Asia and the Pacific

Officer-in-charge: Mr E. Martens e.martens
Pakistan Mr Y. Attig y.attig
Latin America and the Caribbean

Director: Ms R. Pefia-Montenegro r.penamontenegro
Colombia Mr R. Haudry

(contact Ms R. Pefia-Montenegro)

Near East and North Africa
Director: Mr A. Slama a.slama

Armenia Mr H. Pedersen h.pedersen

PROJECT/PROGRAMME PROPOSALS

Africa

Director: Mr M. Béavogui m.beavogui
Guinea Mr L. Nsimpasi l.nsimpasi
Mauritania Mr M. Ben-Senia m.bensenia
Sierra Leone Mr M. Tounessi m.tounessi
Africa II

Director: Mr G. Howe g.howe
Kenya Ms M. Bradley m.bradley
Madagascar Mr F. David e Silva f.davidesilva
Mozambique Mr L. de Willebois i.dewillebois

Extension

2240

2530

2262

2234

2327

2399

2328

2321

2635

2240

2147
2298
2530

2262

2326

2039
2397
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PROJECT/PROGRAMME PROPOSALS (continued)

Asia and the Pacific
Officer-in-charge: Mr E. Martens

Cambodia
India
Pakistan

Latin America and the Caribbean
Director: Ms R. Pefia-Montenegro

Mexico
Venezuela

Near East and North Africa
Director: Mr A. Slama

Algeria
Republic of Moldova

Sudan

GRANT PROPOSALS

ATTACHMENT
Country Portfolio
Manager/ Technical E-mail
Adyviser (@ifad.org)
e.martens

Mr Y. Wang y.wang

Mr S. Khadka s.khadka

Mr Y. Attig y.attig

Mr E. Murguia
Mr J-J. Gariglio

Mr M. Nourallah
Mr P. Turilli
Ms R. Omar

Programme Management Department

Technical Advisory Division
Director: Mr R. Cooke

Technical Assistance Grants for
Agricultural Research and Training

by a CGIAR-Supported International

Centres

Technical Assistance Grant for
Agricultural Research and Training
by Non-CGIAR-Supported
International Centres

International Land Coalition
Technical Assistance Grant to the

International Land Coalition

DEBT RELIEF PROPOSALS

Mr S. Mathur

Mr S. Mathur

Mr B. Moore

Programme Management Department

Lead Economist:

Mr T. Elhaut

r.penarnontene gro

e.murguia
j.gariglio
a.slama
m.nourallah

p.turilli
r.omar

r.cooke

s.mathur

s.mathur

b.moore

t.elhaut

Extension

2327
2076
2388
2399
2328
2341
2343
2321
2367

2303
2100

2450

2515

2515

2206

2491






