Distribution: Restricted EB 2003/80/INF.2/Rev.1 26 November 2003

Original: English English



IFAL

INTERNATIONAL FUND FOR AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT Executive Board – Eightieth Session

Rome, 17-18 December 2003

LIST OF IFAD STAFF INVOLVED IN THE PREPARATION OF COUNTRY STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES PAPERS AND LOAN, GRANT AND DEBT RELIEF PROPOSALS FOR SUBMISSION TO THE EIGHTIETH SESSION OF THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

- 1. This information document provides the Executive Board with contact details on the IFAD staff involved in the preparation of proposals for project/programme loans, grants and debt relief under the Debt Initiative for Heavily Indebted Poor Countries. It also provides information on staff involved in the preparations of country strategic opportunities papers being presented at this session of the Executive Board.
- 2. In order to make the best use of the time available at meetings of the Executive Board, Directors are urged to contact the relevant IFAD staff in writing or by telephone well in advance of the session with regard to any technical questions they may have in connection with the proposals scheduled for presentation at this session.
- 3. Queries regarding the dispatch of documentation for this session should be addressed to Ms Eleanor P. Alesi, Assistant Secretary for Governing Bodies, Member Relations and Protocol (telephone +39-06-5459-2360; e-mail: e.alesi@ifad.org).
- 4. As with other Board documents, the present document will be available on IFAD's secure website. A revised version will be made available to Directors in the event additional proposals are placed on the agenda.

ATTACHMENT

LIST OF IFAD STAFF INVOLVED IN THE PREPARATION OF COUNTRY STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES PAPERS AND LOAN, GRANT AND DEBT RELIEF PROPOSALS FOR SUBMISSION TO THE EIGHTIETH SESSION OF THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

	Country Portfolio Manager/ Technical Adviser	E-mail (@ifad.org)	Extension
COUNTRY STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIE	S PAPERS		
Africa I Director: Mr M. Béavogui		m.beavogui	2240
Sierra Leone	Mr M. Tounessi	m.tounessi	2530
Africa II Director: Mr G. Howe		g.howe	2262
Tanzania, United Republic of	Mr M. Faisal	m.faisal	2234
Asia and the Pacific Officer-in-charge: Mr E. Martens		e.martens	2327
Pakistan	Mr Y. Attig	y.attig	2399
Latin America and the Caribbean Director: Ms R. Peña-Montenegro		r.penamontenegro	2328
Colombia	Mr R. Haudry (contact Ms R. Peña-Montenegro)		
Near East and North Africa Director: Mr A. Slama		a.slama	2321
Armenia	Mr H. Pedersen	h.pedersen	2635
PROJECT/PROGRAMME PROPOSALS			
Africa I Director: Mr M. Béavogui		m.beavogui	2240
Guinea Mauritania Sierra Leone	Mr L. Nsimpasi Mr M. Ben-Senia Mr M. Tounessi	l.nsimpasi m.bensenia m.tounessi	2147 2298 2530
Africa II Director: Mr G. Howe		g.howe	2262
Kenya Madagascar Mozambique	Ms M. Bradley Mr F. David e Silva Mr I. de Willebois	m.bradley f.davidesilva i.dewillebois	2326 2039 2397

ATTACHMENT

	Country Portfolio Manager/ Technical Adviser	E-mail (@ifad.org)	Extension			
PROJECT/PROGRAMME PROPOSALS (continued)						
Asia and the Pacific Officer-in-charge: Mr E. Martens		e.martens	2327			
Cambodia India Pakistan	Mr Y. Wang Mr S. Khadka Mr Y. Attig	y.wang s.khadka y.attig	2076 2388 2399			
Latin America and the Caribbean Director: Ms R. Peña-Montenegro		r.penamontenegro	2328			
Mexico Venezuela	Mr E. Murguia Mr J-J. Gariglio	e.murguia j.gariglio	2341 2343			
Near East and North Africa Director: Mr A. Slama		a.slama	2321			
Algeria Republic of Moldova Sudan	Mr M. Nourallah Mr P. Turilli Ms R. Omar	m.nourallah p.turilli r.omar	2367 2303 2100			
GRANT PROPOSALS						
Programme Management Departme	ent					
Technical Advisory Division Director: Mr R. Cooke		r.cooke	2450			
Technical Assistance Grants for Agricultural Research and Training by a CGIAR-Supported International Centres	Mr S. Mathur	s.mathur	2515			
Technical Assistance Grant for Agricultural Research and Training by Non-CGIAR-Supported International Centres	Mr S. Mathur	s.mathur	2515			
International Land Coalition Technical Assistance Grant to the International Land Coalition	Mr B. Moore	b.moore	2206			
DEBT RELIEF PROPOSALS						
Programme Management Department						
Lead Economist:	Mr T. Elhaut	t.elhaut	2491			